

AP I LISBON

Sebastien Haller kept up his remarkable scoring record in this season's Champions League, finding the target at the right end shortly after putting through his own net as Ajax drew 2-2 with Benfica in their last 16, first leg on Wednesday.

Haller's 26th-minute own goal cancelled out Dusan Tadic's opener for the Dutch champions at the Estadio da Luz in Lisbon, but the Ivory Coast striker then put Ajax back in front just three minutes

It was not enough for Erik ten Hag's side to win the game, as Ukraine international Roman Yaremchuk came off the bench in the second half to earn Benfica a deserved draw. However, Haller has now

scored 11 goals in this season's Champions League after ending the group stage in double figures. Having never played in

the competition before this season, he is the first player to score in each of his first seven Champions League appear-

Only Cristiano Ronaldo, Robert Lewandowski and Ruud van Nistelrooy have scored in more consecutive Champions League matches, with Ronaldo doing so in 11 straight games between 2017

Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ (Loan Account Number) & Address

Surjit Singh Sandhu (Borrower),

Kuldeep Kaur Sandhu (Co-Borrower), E W S 836 37 Near

Tatibandh Bindrawangarh Raipur 492099, LHRPR00001299525

Kuleshwar Singh Verma (Co-Borrower), Ward No 09 Parwati Nagar Gudhiyari Raipur 492001 LHRPR00001351556

Sarkari School Tatibandh

Durga Verma (Borrower),

Date : February 25, 2022 Place: Chhatisgarh, Raipu

way of Alternate Service upon you.

SIX ONLY)

PLACE:BILASPUR (C.G) DATE: 25.02.2022

way of this public notice.

Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guaranter/ (Loan Account Number) & Address

Manjit Singh/ Mamta Kour/

S/o Balbir Singh H No. 60 Ward No. 12 Sunder Nagar

Supela Bhilai Vaishali Nagar Durg CG Chhattisgarh Bhila

490023/ LBBL100005299435

Ravi Sahu/ Satyanarayan Sahu/ Rajendru Kumar Sahu/

Shitala Mandir Road Chikhali

Jagdeep Singh/ Tanmeet Kaur

School Gali Nagar Panchyat Chhattisgarh Bilaspur 495220/ LBBSR00005287161

Ward No. 03 Chhattisgarh Rajnandgaon 491441/

Khanuja/ Ward 7, Gurukul

LBBL100003987868

Date: February 25, 2022 Place: Chattisgarh

Amount claimed there under are given as under

AND LOAN AMOUNT

LOAN NO: HL/0024/H/14/000036

NAME OF THE BORROWER, CO-BORROWER, GUARANTOR

ANOSH PRAKASH. RASHIM ANOSH PRAKASH.

(RUPEES SEVENTY ONE LAKH FORTY EIGHT

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY

PRAKASHENTERPRISES, SMTASHAPRAKASH MORTGAGE PROPERTY OF AFTER

POONAWALLA



Branch Office: Sky Park, Ground floor, Unit No.1, Near Canal Road Raipur - 492001

The former West Ham United man is also just the second Ajax player to score 11 goals in Europe in the same season, the return leg in Amsterdam after Ruud Geels in 1975-76.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ("ICICI HFC") and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses, however it was not served and hence they are hereby notified by way of this public notice.

Property Address of Secured Asset/ Asset to be Enforced

Gram Kunda Ward No 19 Aadarsh Nagar

Kugda Tehsil Patan Durg Patan Khasra No 50/10 Durg Chhattisgarh 491001. Bounded

By- North: Land Of Sagharam, South: 13'fl Road, East: Plot No 15, West: Plot No 12.

Mauia Gondwara Ward No 4 Yatinial Ward

Phn 108 38 Khasra No 629 20 Gondwara

Flyover Gate No 2 Laxmi Vihar Colony 629

20 Raipur Chhattisgarh 492001. Bounded By- North: Thakur Property, South: Saroj Chakradhari Property, East: Brujlal Janghel

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower/s and/or their guarantors (as applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within period of 60 days from the date of publication of this notice else further steps will be taken as per the provisions of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED

CORP. OFF:601, 6th FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. No. 79/1,

You the below mentioned Borrowers/ Co-borrowers / Guarantors have availed Home loans/Loans against Property facility (ies) by

defaulted in repayment and therefore, your loan/s was classified as Non-Performing Assets. A Demand Notice under Section 13(2)

of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 for the recovery of the

outstanding dues sent on last known addresses however the same have returned un-served. Hence the contents of which are being

published herewith as per Section 13(2) of the Act read with Rule 3(1) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 as and by

Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and

DETAILS OF THE SECURED ASSET

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF

MUTATION SURVEY NO 1040, 1041

1078/26, MOUJA CHHATONA, PH NO- 22

GRAM PANCHAYAT CHHATONA, BLOCK 8

TAH TAKHATPUR RIL CIRCUE SAKRU DIST

BILASPUR (C.G) BILASPUR PIN 495001

You the Borrower's and Co-Borrower's/Guarantors are therefore called upon to make payment of the above mentioned demands

amount with further interest as mentioned hereinabove in full within 60 Days of this Notice falling which the undersigned shall be

constrained to take action under the act to enforce the above-mentioned securityles. Please Note that as per Section 13(13) of The

Said Act, You are in the meanwhile, restrained from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or otherwis

PUBLIC NOTICE

CIN No: L65190GJ1994PLC021012, www.lcicibank.com

The following borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). A notice was issued to

them under Section 13 (2) of Securitisation and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

Interest Act-2002 on their last known addresses, however it was not served and hence they are hereby notified by

Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, Landmark Building, 4th Floor, 228A,

Property Address of Secured Asset / Asset to be Enforced

Mouza-Kohka, Old Vasti Ward No.09, P.H.

Mouza-Konka, Old Vasti Ward No. 9, P.H No. 19, Khasra No 4579/66, Plot No. 06, Tehsil & Dist- Durg. (C.G) (admeasuring an Area of Total Area 114 Sq. Ft (ground Floor-684.77 Sq. Ft + First Floor- 684.77 Sq. Ft)

Residential House/ Plot Bearing No. 26/1, Renumbered as Plot No. 26/3, Sheet No. 56/ A, Situated at Village Chikhli, Ward No. 03, R.I.C. Rajnandgaon, Tahsil & District-Rajnandgoon (C.G) (Admeasuring an area of

Flat No. A- 401 & 402 on The 4th Floor, in

Multistoried Building "Vasu Apartment", Khasra No. 777/1 & 774/2, Village- Bodari, Patawari Halaka No. 01/20, Mahal No. 01,

R.I.C. Bilha, Tehsii- Bilha, Dist- Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh (Admeasuring an area of For Flata- 401- 1162 Sq. Ft Super Built Up Area, 797 Sq. Ft Built Up Area, & For Flat- 402-1162 Sq. Ft Super Built Up Area

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above borrower/s and/or their guarantors (as

applicable) are advised to make the payments of outstanding within period of 60 days from the date of publication of this notice else further steps will be taken as per the provisions of Securitisation and Re-

350 Sq. Ft

construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

your Immovable propertyles from Magma Fincorp Ltd "MFL" now renamed as Poonawalla Fincorp Ltd "PFL"

REGD. OFF: DEVELOPMENT HOUSE, 24 PARKSTREET KOLKATTA 700016

(FORMERLY, MAGMA FINCORP LIMITED).)

PICICI Home Finance | Registered office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051 | Corporate Office: ICICI HFC Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400059

However, with UEFA having abolished the away goals rule in Europe, the tie remains firmly in the balance going into

Date of Notice

Outstanding as on Date of Notice

18-01-2022

23,42,181/-

18-01-2022

Rs. 15,31,888/-

DEMAND NOTICE

UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF

THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

IN RS.

RS 81.39 797/- (RUPEES

EIGHTY-ONE LAKH THIRTY

NINE THOUSAND SEVEN

HUNDRED AND NINET

SEVEN ONLY) TOGETHER

WITH FURTHER INTEREST @

15,30% P.A TILL REPAYMENT

Date of Notice

Outstanding as on Date of Notice

18.01.2022

22,87,515/-

18.01.2022

Rs. 1,95,799/-

18.01.2022

Rs. 33,19,880/-

Authorized Officer

ICICI Bank Limite

04.10

04.11

NOTICE

FOR POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED FORMERLY KNOWN ASMAGMA FINCORP LTD)

**AUTHORIZED OFFICE** 

NPA

03/12/

2021

## Haller scores at both ends as Ajax draw with Benfica LIVERPOOL HIT LEEDS FOR 6

AP II LIVERPOOL

iverpool crushed Leeds 6-0 to close the gap on →Premier League leaders Manchester City to three points, while Tottenham's top four bid was rocked by a 1-0 defeat at Burnley on Wednesday.

Reds boss Jurgen Klopp believes his side must win every game for the rest of the season to pip City to the title.

That ambitious goal can't be ruled out on Liverpool's current form and Leeds were no match for the title chasers at Anfield.

Mohamed Salah netted twice from the penalty spot either side of a Joel Matip

Sadio Mane bagged a brace in the second half and Virgil Van Dijk completed the rout. Liverpool have won their

last nine games in all competitions, with none more important than this success in their game in hand on City. City were 12 points ahead

of Liverpool just a few weeks ago, but that lead has quickly been whittled away by a combination of the Reds' blistering streak and a couple of blips from the champions. Klopp admits he enjoys

being a pain in the "lower back" to City as Liverpool

refuse to let their title rivals pull away. The stage is set for a

titanic battle with 12 games left for both teams as City aim for their fourth English crown in five seasons and Liverpool look to win their second in

Meanwhile, Leeds have

lost seven of their past 10 league games and are only three points above the relegation zone.

Elsewhere on a wet and windy night at Turf Moor,

Harry Kane started for Tottenham despite hurting his back while scoring twice in Saturday's epic 3-2 win at

Manchester City.

But Tottenham reverted to the kind of erratic display that has frustrated their fans so often in recent seasons. Kane hit the bar early in

the second half and fired narrowly wide from the edge of the area moments later.

But it was Burnley who

made the breakthrough in the 71st minute when Ben Mee met Josh Brownhill's free-kick with a far-post head-

er past Hugo Lloris. Tottenham remain in stuck in eighth place, seven points adrift of the top four as their hopes of qualifying for the Champions League begin

It was a second successive victory for third bottom Burnley, who are now just two points from safety with a

game in hand. Crystal Palace enjoyed a 4-1 win over Watford at the

expense of their former boss Roy Hodgson. Hodgson recently returned to management after leaving Palace at the end

of last season and is aiming to save Watford from relega-But Palace's first victory in seven league games kept

Watford marooned in the bottom three. Jean-Philippe Mateta's 15th minute shot deflected in off Kiko Femenia before

Moussa Sissoko headed Watford's equaliser. Conor Gallagher restored Palace's advantage three minutes before half-time at

Vicarage Road. Wilfried Zaha wrapped up the points with two goals

## Elanga earns draw for Man Utd vs Atletico

anchester Munited were spared a damaging and deserved defeat by Atletico Madrid on Wednesday Anthony Elanga's late goal rescued them a 1-1 draw in the first leg of the Champions League last 16.

a sluggish United for the majority of the match at the Wanda Metropolitano and might have considered Joao Felix's early goal scant reward heading into the second leg at Old Trafford in three

weeks' time. But rather than

dered it, Elanga racing denied a late winner onto Bruno Fernandes through by the woodwork after ball and applying a cool finish with 10 Elanga's equaliser. But while United will breathe a sigh of minutes left to earn United a draw that felt relief at the result, this was another perforlike a victory. Atletico's Sime

and

Vrsaljko had already hit the crossbar at the

extend their advan-

tage, Atletico squan-

Antoine Ralf Rangnick. In the first half, they failed to Griezmann was also register a single touch in the Atletico Madrid box, the first time that has happened to a United side in the Champions League since at

mance to prompt serious concerns about their progress and

direction under interim coach

Cristiano Ronaldo was up against a familiar foe in Atletico, with 25 goals in 35 games against Diego Simeone's team and 10 in his last 10, including three hat-

: 9319891680

:www.kamata

## Karnataka Bank Ltd.

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

Whereas, undersigned being the Authorised Officer of KARNATAKA BANK LIMITED, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security

sterest [Act], 2002(54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12)

read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand

notice dated 18.03.2021 calling upon the borrower/ mortgagor/ guarantors: (1)M/s

Shubhangan Construction Represented by its Partners- ii) Mr. Chakuri Jaganath Raju, ii) Mr. Swadhin Nag Chowdhuri, Shop No. 210, 1st Floor, Ward No. 36, J J

Hospital, Vivekanand Nagar Torwa, Bilaspur, Chattisgarh State-495001. (2) Mr. Chakuri

Jaganath Raju, Sio Satyanarayan Raju, Sec- 4, Annapurna Colony, Near Garden Ganesh Nagar, Bilaspur, Chattisgarh State- 495001, (3) Swadhin Nath Chowdhury,

QR No/743/A, RLY Construction Colony, Bilaspur, Chattisgarh State-495001. (4) Mrs.

Ch. Rani, W/o Chakuri Jaganath Raju, Sec- 4, Annapurna Colony, Near Garden, Ganesh Nagar, Bilaspur, Chattisgarh State- 495001. (5) Mr. G J Raju, 2 BHK Block No.

5/b Ward No. 38, Dr Jayanti Rai, Gali Vinayak Parishar, Hemu Nagar, Bilaspur,

Chattisgarh State- 495001 (6) Mrs. Vijayavani, 42 Annapuma Colony, Zeenat Vihar

Rs.66,49,918.00 [Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred

Eighteen Only) under Overdraft Account No.1297001600033701, along with future

The borrowers, mortgagors and the guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice

is hereby given to the borrowers, mortgagors, guarantors and the public in general that

the undersigned has taken the Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of Act read

nterest from 06.03.2021, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

8-B,First Floor,Rajendra Park,Pusa Road, E-Mail

New Delhi-110060

POONAWALLA **FINCORP** 

POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED (FORMERLY, MAGMA FINCORP LIMITED).) CORP. OFF:601, 6th FLOOR, ZERO ONE IT PARK, SR. No. 79/1, SHORPADI, MUNDHWA ROAD, PUNE 411036
REGD. OFF: DEVELOPMENT HOUSE, 24 PARKSTREET KOLKATTA 700016

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF

You the below mentioned Borrowers/ Co-borrowers /Guarantors have availed Home loans/Loans against Property facility (ies) b mortgaging your Immovable property/les from Magma Fincorp Ltd "MFL" now renamed as Poonawalla Fincorp Ltd "PFL" . You defaulted in repayment and therefore, your loan's was classified as Non-Performing Assets. A Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 for the recovery of the outstanding dues sent on last known addresses however the same have returned un-served. Hence the contents of which are being published herewith as per Section 13(2) of the Act read with Rule 3(1) of The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 as and by Details of the Borrowers, Co-borrowers, Guarantors, Securities, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2) and

Amount claimed there under are given as unde

R. O.	NAME OF THE BORROWER, CO-BORROWER, GUARANTOR AND LOAN AMOUNT				
1.	ANOSH PRAKASH, RASHIM ANOSH PRAKASH, PRAKASH ENTERPRISES, SMT ASHA PRAKASH LOAN AMOUNT: RS.71,48,726! (RUPEES SEVENTY ONE LAKH FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX ONLY) LOAN NO: HL/10024/H/14/1000036				
ou	the Borrower/s and Co-Borrower/s/Guaranton				

MORTGAGE PROPERTY OF AFTER MUTATION SURVEY NO 1040, 1041, 1078/26, MOUJA CHHATONA, PH NO- 22, GRAM PANCHAYAT CHHATONA, BLOCK 8 TAH TAKHATPUR, R.I. CIRCLE SAKRI, DIST

EIGHTY-ONE LAKH THIRT NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINET WITH FURTHER INTEREST ( 15 30% PATILL REPAYMENT

rs are therefore called upon to make payment of the above mentioned demand mount with further interest as mentioned hereinabove in full within 60 Days of this Notice failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to take action under the act to enforce the above-mentioned security/ies. Please Note that as per Section 13(13) of Th Said Act, You are in the meanwhile, restrained from transferring the above-referred securities by way of sale, lease or of FOR POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN ASMAGMA FINCORP LTD) AUTHORIZED OFFICE

PICICI Home Finance

Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited Sky Park,

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower (s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1,	Akhilesh Thakur (Borrower) Bina Thakur (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHRPR00001314957	Plot No 523, 524 and 525, GK Town Ship, Mouza Shiltra, CG	Rs. 22,91,893/- (As on 23rd February, 2022)	Rs. 11,25,000/- Rs. 1,12,500/-	March 24, 2022 From 11:00 AM to 03:00 PM	March 28, 2022 From 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM
2.	Dipendra Taori (Borrower) Preeti Taori (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No. LHRPR00001346175	Khasra No 555/2, P.H. No14/19, Mouza Khurd, CG.	Rs. 30,17,869/- (As on 23rd February, 2022)	Rs. 15,00,000/- Rs. 1,50,000/-	March 24, 2022 From 11:00 AM to 03:00 PM	March 28, 2022 From 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM
3.	Kheerodra Kumar Choudhary (Borrower) Choudhry Hemlata (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No. LHRPR00001315486	Khasra No 562/77, P.H. No 20, GK Town Ship, Mouza Shiltra, CG	Rs. 53,28,734/- (As on 23rd February, 2022)	Rs. 25,00,000/- Rs. 2,50,000/-	From	March 28, 2022 From 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM
4:	Mithilesh Singh (Borrower) Man Singh (Co- Borrower) Loan Account No. LHRPR00001318646	Plot No 323 and 324, GK Town Ship, Mouza Shiltra, CG	Rs. 15,28,397/- (As on 23rd February, 2022)	Rs. 7,50,000/- Rs. 75,000/-	March 24, 2022 From 11:00 AM to 03:00 PM	March 28, 2022 From 02:00 PM to 03:00 PM

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/) of our auction agency Auction Tiger. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till 25th March 2022 before 5:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule. The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Sky Park, Ground Floor, Unit No.1, Near Canal Road Raipur- 492001 on or before 25th March 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869.

may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Sky Park, Ground Floor, Unit No.1, Near Canal Road Raipur- 492001 on or before 25th March 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. - Auction payable at Raipur

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Authorised Officer Date: Febuary 25, 2022 Place: Raipur

[The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the

Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.) DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: Commercial Office At Shop no 208,209,210, Sri Sai Niwas apartment, Vivekanand

torwa, at s.no/kh.No: 509/3 & 526/3 piece; admeasuring 750 sqft at Diverted Sah-Bhumiswami land and shop flat-wise situated at village Torwa, P.H.No: 22, New.28, in the municipal corporation Bilaspur Limit; Vivekanand Nagar; Ward No: 36; Town, Tah & District Bilaspur (CG Shri Sai Niwas; (Office U.O/208. U.O/209 & U.O/210;) in which roof of the office is not included, at bilaspur, in the name of Mr. Swadhin Nag Choudhari.

Boundaries:

Plus costs.

February of the year 2022.

North: Staircase 2. Property at S.No/Kh.No: 1256/1 piece = 1256/9; admeasuring 12399 sqft at diverted

Bhurniswami land & flat situated at village Torwa; P.H.No: 22; New 28; In the municipal corporation Bilaspur limit, Shahid Hemu Kalany Nagar; Ward No: 38; Town, Tah & District Bilaspur (CG). -Diversion Survey No: 1256/1 piece; sheet No:15; Block No: 11; Plot No:212/5. Area 12399 soft diverted land revenue belonging to M/s Shubhangan Boundaries:

East: Road & Other's House

West: Road and Seller's Land North: Building of Mini Bakery South: House of Mandal

3.Residential property situated at mouja village juna (tikapara) bilaspur, ph no.22, khet no.202,kh no.156/51,156/50,156/37, diverted sheet no.20, block no.9, plot no.205,203,200/2 in Municipal Corporation Bilaspur Limit, Tah and Dist Bilaspur(C.G.) admeasuring 1795 sqft belongs to Shri Chakuri Jaganath Raju.

Boundaries:

East: Rasta

West: Road North: House of Rajdhar Yadav South: House of Kalika Prasad Tiwari & Ark Rao 4. Residential plot in the project named as Dwarkamayee at Diverted Bhumiswami land situated at village Ganiyari, P.H.No: 28/50; in the Gram Panchayat Ganiyari Limit; Tah. Takhatpur; District Bilaspur (CG); Layout Plot No: 37, 38, 40 & 41; diverted survey no:

admeasuring 6497 sft. East: Road

7/2 piece, plot No: 32/59; area 6497 sqft; bilaspur in the name of Mrs. CH Rani, West: Road

 Residential plot IN THE PROJECT NAMED AS DWARKAMAYEE at layout plot No. 152. S No.7/2 piece, plot no.32/64, ph No.28/50, at ganiyari panchayat, thakatpur, bilaspur admeasuring 1500 sft in the name of Mr. GJ Raju

Boundaries

Place : Bilaspur Date: 22.02.2022

North: Plot No. 153 South: Plot No. 151 6. Residential plot in the project named as DWARKAMAYEE Diverted Bhumiswami land situated at village Geniyari; P.H.No: 28/50; in the Gram Panchayat Geniyari Limit;

Tah. Takhatpur; District Bilaspur (CG); Layout Plot No: 153; diverted survey no: 7/2 piece = 7/65; plot No: 32/61, area 1500 sqft, In the name of CH Vijayavani West: PlotNo. 165 East: Road North: Plot No. 154

For Karnataka Bank Ltd Chief Manager & Authorised Officer

with Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest Enforcement, Rules 2002 on this the 22nd The borrowers, the mortgagors and the guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property mentioned herein below and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Karnataka Bank Limited, Bilaspur Branch for an amount of Rs.78,76,968.66 [Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and Palsa Sixty Six Only] under Overdraft Account No.1297001600033701 along with future interest from 06.02.2022,

intioned in the notice being

Ground Floor, Unit No.1, Near Canal Road Raipur- 492001 [See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets